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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Elect Bloxom for Delegate 
PO Box 27 
Mappsville, VA 23407

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Mappsville VA

12/12/2025 $10,000.00 $85,000.00

Friends of Lee Ware 
PO Box 689 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Powhatan VA

10/16/2025 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Google Client Services LLC 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

1. 
2.Technology 
3.Mountain View CA

10/16/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Griffin for Virginia 
1128 Cottontown Manor Drive 
Lynchburg, VA 24551

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Lynchburg VA

10/29/2025 $2,500.00 $8,500.00

Hillary Pugh Kent for Delegate 
3101 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Warsaw VA

10/10/2025 $6,150.00 $22,850.00

Justin Pence for Delegate 
PO Box 373 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Edinburg VA

10/28/2025 $13,500.00 $13,500.00

Orrock for House of Delegates 
PO Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Thornburg VA

10/15/2025 $4,100.00 $64,600.00

Orrock for House of Delegates 
PO Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Thornburg VA

10/21/2025 $3,725.00 $68,325.00

Orrock for House of Delegates 
PO Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Thornburg VA

10/23/2025 $8,850.00 $77,175.00

Orrock for House of Delegates 
PO Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Thornburg VA

11/01/2025 $47,500.00 $124,675.00

WalPAC for Responsible Government Political 
Action Committee 
702 SE 8th Street 
Bentonville, AR 72716

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Bentonville AR

10/21/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Will Morefield for Delegate 
PO Box 644 
Pounding Mill, VA 24637

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Pounding Mill VA

10/29/2025 $10,000.00 $20,500.00
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Total This Period $142,825.00
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 10/31/2025 $2.66

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 11/28/2025 $1.51

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 12/31/2025 $1.22

Total This Period $5.39
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/08/2025 $5.00

Friends of A. C. Cordoza 
102 Pratt Street 
Fort Monroe, VA 23651

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/14/2025 $65,000.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation John G. 
Selph 10/14/2025 $125,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/15/2025 $10.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/15/2025 $39.00

Stewart, Jordan T. 
1215 S Waterside Drive 
Lanexa, VA 23089

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/15/2025 $2,724.69

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal withholding and payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 10/15/2025 $2,999.76

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/16/2025 $5.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 10/16/2025 $42.00

Friends of Geary Higgins 
39388 Old Wheatland Road 
Waterford, VA 20197

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/16/2025 $7,750.00

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/16/2025 $2,857.38

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/17/2025 $5.00

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23218

State payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 10/27/2025 $638.00
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Paid

Zoom 
55 Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95113

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 10/27/2025 $230.90

Friends of Sean Steinway 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/28/2025 $30,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/29/2025 $5.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
PO Box 2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/30/2025 $12,000.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation John G. 
Selph 10/30/2025 $30,000.00

Virginia Employment Commission 
703 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

State unemployment taxes John G. 
Selph 10/30/2025 $8.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking servivces John G. 
Selph 10/31/2025 $10.00

Tax1099 
1 E Center Street, Ste 250 
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Electronic filing fee John G. 
Selph 10/31/2025 $3.45

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $199.97

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $2,857.37

Stewart, Jordan T. 
1215 S Waterside Drive 
Lanexa, VA 23089

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/03/2025 $2,724.68

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/04/2025 $5.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 11/07/2025 $3,500.00
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Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Reimbursement - subscriptions and travel John G. 
Selph 11/07/2025 $585.92

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/14/2025 $2,857.38

Stewart, Jordan T. 
1215 S Waterside Drive 
Lanexa, VA 23089

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/14/2025 $2,724.69

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $5.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $42.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $39.00

Stewart, Jordan T. 
1215 S Waterside Drive 
Lanexa, VA 23089

Mileage reimbursement John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $571.20

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal withholding and payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $2,999.74

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23218

State payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 11/17/2025 $638.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/18/2025 $5.00

Zoom 
55 Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95113

Communications John G. 
Selph 11/25/2025 $230.90

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, Reporting and Consulting Services John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $3,500.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $165.32
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Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $5,527.62

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Reimbursement - subscriptions, parking John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $197.92

Stewart, Jordan T. 
1215 S Waterside Drive 
Lanexa, VA 23089

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2025 $4,941.94

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/02/2025 $5.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $42.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $39.00

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $5,527.63

Stewart, Jordan T. 
1215 S Waterside Drive 
Lanexa, VA 23089

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $4,941.94

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal withholding and payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 12/15/2025 $2,999.76

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/16/2025 $5.00

Zoom 
55 Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95113

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/26/2025 $230.90

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 12/27/2025 $638.00

Total This Period $328,081.06
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 12 $142,825.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 12 $142,825.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $5.39

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $328,081.06

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $328,081.06

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $226,324.21

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $142,825.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$5.39

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $142,830.39

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $369,154.60

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$328,081.06

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $328,081.06

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $41,073.54

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $804,881.54

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $1,166,264.99

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $142,830.39

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,309,095.38

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $2,113,976.92

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $1,744,822.32

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$328,081.06

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $2,072,903.38

29. Ending Balance $41,073.54
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